Product data sheet
Characteristics
170ADM35010
discrete I/O module Modicon Momentum - 16 I/
O solid state
Main
Range of product Modicon Momentum automation platform
Product or component type Discrete solid state I/O base DC
Group of channels 2 groups of 8 outputs
 1 group of 16 inputs
Discrete input number 16 conforming to IEC 1131-2 Type 1
Discrete input logic Positive
Discrete input voltage 24 V DC
Discrete output number 16
Discrete output type Solid state switch
Discrete output voltage <= 30 V DC
 24 V DC
Discrete output logic Positive
Protective treatment TC
Complementary
[Us] rated supply voltage 24 V DC
Input voltage limits - 3...30 V
Voltage state 0 guaranteed -3...5 V
Voltage state 1 guaranteed 11...30 V
Current state 0 guaranteed <= 1.2 mA
Current state 1 guaranteed >= 2.5 mA
Input resistance 4 KOhm
Discrete output current 4 A per group
 8 A per module
 0.5 A per point
Maximum leakage current 1 MA at 24 V (output circuit)
Peak output current 5 A
Maximum voltage drop <0.5 V 0.5 A at state 1 output circuit
Fault type Overload on output
Response time < 0.1 ms from state 0 to state 1 on output
 < 0.1 ms from state 1 to state 0 on output
 2.2 ms from state 0 to state 1 on input
 3.3 ms from state 1 to state 0 on input
Isolation between channels and bus 500 V AC
Power dissipation 6 W
 <= 8 W
Marking CE
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
24/09/2021
1
Terminals description PLC n°1 (L+)PW_POS
 (8)IN_DIS#8
 (6)IN_DIS#6
 (5)IN_DIS#5
 TB
 (2)IN_DIS#2
 (12)IN_DIS#12
 (M-)PW_NEG
 (15)IN_DIS#15
 (13)IN_DIS#13
 (10)IN_DIS#10
 (3)IN_DIS#3
 (9)IN_DIS#9
 (7)IN_DIS#7
 (1)IN_DIS#1
 (11)IN_DIS#11
 (14)IN_DIS#14
 (16)IN_DIS#16
(4)IN_DIS#4
Terminals description PLC n°2 (10)OUT_DIS#10
 (6)OUT_DIS#6
 (8)OUT_DIS#8
 (1)OUT_DIS#1
 (11)OUT_DIS#11
 (4)OUT_DIS#4
 (5)OUT_DIS#5
 (15)OUT_DIS#15
 (2L+)PW_POS
 TB_1
 (7)OUT_DIS#7
 (2)OUT_DIS#2
 (14)OUT_DIS#14
 (9)OUT_DIS#9
 (13)OUT_DIS#13
 (3)OUT_DIS#3
 (1L+)PW_POS
(12)OUT_DIS#12
Local signalling 16 LEDs for channel status
Current consumption 250 mA at 24 V DC
Depth 47.5 Mm
Height 141.5 Mm
Width 125 Mm
Product weight 0.2 Kg
Environment
Product certifications UL
CSA
Resistance to electrostatic discharge 4 KV contact conforming to IEC 801-2
 8 KV on air conforming to IEC 801-2
Resistance to electromagnetic fields 10 V/M 80...1000 MHz conforming to IEC 801-3
Ambient air temperature for operation 0…60 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -40…85 °C
Relative humidity 95 % without condensation
Operating altitude <= 5000 m
Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE
Number of Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Weight 392 G
Package 1 Height 5.8 Cm
Package 1 width 18 Cm
Package 1 Length 25.8 Cm
Unit Type of Package 2 S03
Number of Units in Package 2 10
Package 2 Weight 4.407 Kg
Package 2 Height 30 Cm
2
Package 2 width 30 Cm
Package 2 Length 40 Cm
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
EU RoHS Directive Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope) EU RoHS Decla-
ration
Mercury free Yes
RoHS exemption information Yes
China RoHS Regulation China RoHS Declaration
Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile
Circularity Profile End Of Life Information
WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following speci-
fic waste collection and never end up in rubbish bins
Contractual warranty
Warranty 18 months
Product Life Status : Commercialised
3